Company’s capital stock involved, under the provisions of article 30, paragraph one, of Law No. 6,404/1976 (“Corporation 
Law”), and according to the rules set forth in CVM Resolution No. 77, dated March 29, 2022 (“CVM Resolution No. 77”). 

The Company may, at its sole discretion and as set forth in the Buyback Program, purchase up to 4,484,848 (four million 
four hundred eighty-four thousand eight hundred and forty-eight) common, registered, book-entry shares with no par value 
issued by the Company, representing up to 2.50% of all shares issued by the Company on that date, as resolved at a 
meeting of the Board of Directors. 

The market price of treasury shares, based on a trading price of R$12.72 per share as of March 31, 2025.